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Semiconductors—Discretes

BU~Series Transistors

Detailed product specifications are

available on: us. 100y. com. tw
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Part No. Product No. Manufacturer Description
HIGH POWER NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
HIGH POWER NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR

28684
15945

27440

29107
29101
29102
29103
29085
29087
29089
29073
29074
29119
29128
29117
29120
29118
43103
29104
40195
29075
29077
29096
29097
29099
29092
37285
29094

BUX98A
BUX98C

BUYG9A

BUZ10
BUZ103
BUZ104L
BUZ110S
BUZ21L
BUZ22
BUZ272
BUZ308
BUZ30A
BUZ31
BUZ31L
BUZ325
BUZ40B
BUZ41A
BUZ71
BUZ71
BUZ71A
BUZ72A
BUZ73L
BUZ74
BUZ76
BUZ78
BUZ80A
BUZ80A
BUZ90

ST(SGS)
ST(SGS)

MOSPEC

SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
Infineon
SIEMENS
Infineon
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
Fairchild
SIEMENS
ST(SGS)
Infineon
Infineon
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
SIEMENS
ST(SGS)
SIEMENS

Marking

Fast

High Volt. MOSPEC_ Power Switch Transistor

SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
N - CHANNEL 50V - 0.1W
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor
SIPMOS Power Transistor

Switching

- 13A TO-220 STripFET] POWER MOSFET

IPMOS Power Transistor TO-220AB

SIPMOS Power Transistor

Pol
NPN
NPN

NPN

Ic(max) Pc(max) Vceo(max) hfe(min.-max.) Pins/Package

30A 250W
30A 250W
10A 100w

450V
700V

400V

15

3P/TO-3
3P/TO-3

TO-3

TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-218AA-3P
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-218 AA
TO-220AB
TO-220 AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220AB
TO-220
TO-220AB

D44-45~Series Transistors

TO-220

Part No.

32935
32936
13746
13747
28797
39646
13745
32937

Product No. = Manufacturer =~ Description

D44H10 ST(SGS) NPN Power Amplifier

D44H11 ON-Semi. NPN Power Amplifier

D44H2 MOSPEC NPN Power Amplifier

D44H8 MOSPEC NPN Power Amplifier

D45H11 MOSPEC PNP EXPITAXIAL SILICON TRANSISTOR
D45H11 HARRIS PNP EXPITAXIAL SILICON TRANSISTOR
D45H2 MOSPEC PNP EXPITAXIAL SILICON TRANSISTOR
D45H8 ON-Semi. PNP EXPITAXIAL SILICON TRANSISTOR

PNP
PNP

Ic(max)

10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A

Pc(max)

50W 80V
50W 80V
50W 30V
50W 60V
50W 80V
50W 80V
50W 30V
50W 60V

Vceo(max)

hfe(min.-max.)

20-35
40-60
60
60
60
60
60
40-60

Pins/Package
3P/TO-220
3P/TO-220
3P/TO-220
3P/TO-220
3P/TO-220
3P/TO-220
3P/TO-220
3P/TO-220

e \We provide a wide range of products to development and maintenance engineers in all type of business

® |f you cannot find the components you want on the catalogue, please call us.

Centenary Materials

@ Taiwan:886-3-5753170
Shanghai:021-54151736 Shenzhen:0755-83298787
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Taiwan:886-3-5753170
Taiwan:886-3-5753172
ail : Taiwan :us_sale@100y.com.tw

Shenzhen:86-755-83298787
Shenzhen:86-755-83640655
Shenzhen: 100y@163.com

Shanghai: 86-21-54151736

31-104

Shanghai: 86-21-64605107

Shanghai: 100y-1@163.com
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http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29103.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29085.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29087.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29089.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29073.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29074.htm
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http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29128.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29117.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29120.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29118.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/43103.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29104.htm
http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/40195.htm
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http://us.100y.com.tw/PNoInfo/29077.htm
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